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20-Jul-25 Meeting of the Board of Directors of GADRI; and the Celebration of the 10th Anniversary of GADRI Key questions to be addressed by the keynote speakers

10:00-12:00 Meeting of the Board of Directors of GADRI Plenary I

12:00-13:00 Plenary II
Dr. Therese McAlister, NIST, 

USA
13:00-17:00 Celebration of the 10th Annivesary of GADRI (2025 to 2025) Plenary III

13:00-13:30 Registration Sign-up required for the dinner

13:30-17:00 Presentations and Panel Discussion Sessions

17:00-20:00 Dinner

Colorado 

Mountain 

Daylight Time
Day 1 : Monday, 21 July 2025       MCs: Day 2 : Tuesday, 22 July 2025       MC: Day 3 : Wednesday, 23 July 2025   

9:00 Registration

10:00-11:30
9:00-

10:30

9:00-

10:30

To be 

discussed

11:00-11:30
10:30-

11:00

10:30-

11:00
Coffee break

11:30-12:30

Plenary Session I
11:00-

12:00

Plenary 

Session II

2-3 Keynotes

12:30-13:30
12:00-

13:00

12:00-

13:00
Lunch Break

Panel Discussion Session I
13:00-

14:00

14:00-

15:30

14:30-

15:00

Closing Remarks          
Chair: 

15:00-15:30
15:30-

16:00

15:00-

15:30
Coffee break 

15:30 - 16:30

16:30-17:30
                  4th General Assembly of GADRI

 Registration - Meeting of the GADRI General Assembly                      

17:00/ 

18:00 - 

20:00

Closing Ceremony

Greetings:  

16:00-

17:30

Panel Discussion Session II: understanding and improving the relationship 

between science and technology, policy, and community in the context of 

the elements of the UNDRR Sendai Framework for Disaster Risk Reduction 

and the UNCC Paris Agreement, with both at their approximate midpoints.  

17:30-19:30
Welcome Reception 

Greetings 

Coffee break 

Poster Session  I

Chairs: Toshio Fujimi, Ryokei Yoshimura, Michio Sanjo

Seeds and Needs - Networking with Institutions Session

Chair: Yuki Matsushi and Hiroyuki Goto

 Progress and challenges for the implementation of the Sendai Framework in 

several or more countries

(Participants are required to select a panel discussion session.)

Group Photograph   (A printed copy of the group photo will be available during the Welcome Reception for 

each participant to sign.)

Opening Ceremony   

GADRI Activities

Coffee Break - 

Convergence approaches in research and implementation

(including methodological convergence such as combining field studies with 

experimental tests or numerical analysis and extending to disciplinary convergence 

which brings together key disciplines to collaborate to solve a problem that cannot 

be solved by one discipline alone.)

Focus on advances in disciplinary and transdisciplinary research 

for natural hazards, cascading hazards, the resulting disasters, 

and models to reduce adverse impacts

(Underscoring the need for fundamental research)

2-3 keynotes

GADRI Regional Alliances  - Showcasing Collaboration and Research: 

Workflow and Opportunities

Coffee break - 

Move to each seminar room for Panel discussion sessions.

11:00-

12:00

Engagement, partnerships, communication, and resulting 

policy

(underscoring the fact that stakeholder engagement is 

critical to implementing research and turning it into policy to 

ensure communities don’t just survive but thrive.) 

2-3 keynotes

Lunch Break

Lunch with keynote speakers- sign-up required

13:30-15:00

Priority Area I: Understanding 

disaster risk

Priority Area 2: 

Strengthening 

disaster risk 

governance to 

manage disaster 

risk. 

Priority Area 3: 

Investing in disaster 

risk reduction for 

resilience. 

Priority 4: Enhancing disaster 

preparedness for effective 

response and to “Build Back 

Better” in recovery, rehabilitation 

and reconstruction.

Wrap-up Session                                     Chair:  Paul Kovacs

Presenters:  John van de Lindt, Andrew Collins and Hirokazu Tatano

A: Convergence 

approaches in research 

and implementation

B: Focus on 

engagement, 

partnerships, 

communication, 

and resulting 

policies

C: Underscoring the need for 

fundamental research and 

focuses on advances in 

disciplinary and 

transdisciplinary research

13:00-

14:00

15:30-

17:00

Poster Session  II

Chairs: Toshio Fujimi, Ryokei Yoshimura, Michio Sanjo

DRAFT    7th Global Summit of GADRI: Converging Disaster Research and Stakeholder-Engagement for Resilience; and the 4th General Assembly of GADRI

Center of Excellence for Risk-Based Community Resilience Planning, Colorado State University, USA from 21 to 23 July 2025

MCs: 

Follow-up on Panel Discussion I - Progress and challenges for the 

implementation of the Sendai Framework (in several or more 

countries)
group discussion session summary of outcomes and recommendations within 5-8 

minutes)

Follow-up on Panel Discussion II - A convergence approach – 

focusing on disciplines and methodologies – to facilitate 

implementation of research for improving resilience of 

communities.  
 group discussion session summary of outcomes and recommendations within 5-

8 minutes)

Potential Keynote speakers

(Gender and geographical balance)

Plenary 

Session III

Lunch break

Registration 

fee - early 

bird 

Registration 

fee -Regular 

US$400/p

Coffee break 

Lunch Break 

Lunch with keynote speakers - sign-up required


	新しいしおり

