DRAFT 7th Global Summit of GADRI: Converging Disaster Research and Stakeholder-Engagement for Resilience; and the 4th General Assembly of GADRI Center of Excellence for Risk-Based Community Resilience Planning, Colorado State University, USA from 21 to 23 July 2025 MCs:												
Colorado Mountain Daylight Time	Day 1 : Monday, 21 July 2025 MCs:					Day 2 : Tuesday, 22 July 2025 MC:				Day 3 : Wednesday, 23 July 2025		
9:00	Registration											
10:00-11:30	Opening Ceremony GADRI Activities					9:00- 10:30 Follow-up on Panel Discussion I - Progress and challenges for the implementation of the Sendai Framework (in several or more countries)			-	9:00- 10:30	Follow-up on Panel Discussion II - A convergence approach – focusing on disciplines and methodologies – to facilitate implementation of research for improving resilience of communities.	
To be discussed	Group Photograph (A printed copy of the group photo will be available during the Welcome Reception for each participant to sign.)					group discuss	on session summary of outcomes and recommendations within 5-8 minutes)			group discussion session summary of outcomes and recommendations within 5- 8 minutes)		
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break -					Coffee break				10:30- 11:00	Coffee break	
11:30-12:30	Plenary Session I	Convergence approaches in research and implementation (including methodological convergence such as combining field studies with experimental tests or numerical analysis and extending to disciplinary convergence which brings together key disciplines to collaborate to solve a problem that cannot be solved by one discipline alone.)				Plenary Session II	II critical to implementing research and turning it into policy ensure communities don't just survive but thrive.)		keholder engagement is rch and turning it into policy to	11:00- 12:00	Poster Session II Chairs: Toshio Fujimi, Ryokei Yoshimura, Michio Sanjo	
12:30-13:30	2-3 Keynotes Lunch Break Lunch with keynote speakers - sign-up required						2-3 keynot Lunch with	Lunch Break Lunch with keynote speakers- sign-up required			Lunch Break	
13:30-15:00	Panel Discussion Session IProgress and challenges for the implementation of the Sendai Framework in several or more countries (Participants are required to select a panel discussion session.)				13:00- 14:00	Plenary	Focus on advances in disciplinary and transdisciplinary research for natural hazards, cascading hazards, the resulting disasters, and models to reduce adverse impacts (Underscoring the need for fundamental research)			13:00- 14:00	Wrap-up Session Chair: Paul Kovacs Presenters: John van de Lindt, Andrew Collins and Hirokazu Tatano	
	Priority Area I: Understanding disaster risk	Strengthening	-	Priority 4: Enhancing disaster preparedness for effective response and to "Build Back Better" in recovery, rehabilitation and reconstruction.			2-3 keynote				Tresenters. John van de Lindt, Andrew Comins and Finokazu ratano	
		disaster risk governance to manage disaster			14:00- 15:30	GADRI Region Workflow and		s - Showcasing Collaboration and Research: ities		14:30- 15:00	Closing Remarks Chair:	
15:00-15:30	Coffee break					Coffee break - Move to each seminar room for Panel discussion sessions.				15:00- 15:30	Coffee break	
15:30 - 16:30	Poster Session I Chairs: Toshio Fujimi, Ryokei Yoshimura, Michio Sanjo					Panel Discussion Session II: understanding and improving the relationship between science and technology, policy, and community in the context of the elements of the UNDRR Sendai Framework for Disaster Risk Reduction and the UNCC Paris Agreement, with both at their approximate midpoints.			d community in the context of ork for Disaster Risk Reduction			
16:30-17:30	Seeds and Needs - Networking with Institutions Session Chair: Yuki Matsushi and Hiroyuki Goto					approaches in research		B: Focus on engagement, partnerships,	C: Underscoring the need for fundamental research and focuses on advances in	15:30-	GADRI 4th General Assembly of GADRI	
17:30-19:30	Welcome Reception Greetings					and implement		communication, disciplinary and and resulting transdisciplinary research policies	Registration - Meeting of the GADRI General Assembly Closing Ceremony Greetings:			